

102049752

3 28 02 CORDATION FORM COVE

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

| Docket. | Nο | 13DV13750 |
|---------|----|-----------|

10/109014 10/109014

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MARY ELLEN ALFORD MARK EUGENE NOE TOBY GEORGE DARKINS, JR. MADELEINE ELISE FESSLER | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:General Electric Company Internal Address: | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Mar 28, 2002 Mar 26, 2002 Mar 26, 2002 Mar 28, 2002 | Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Mar 28, 2002 Mar 26, 2002 Mar 26, 2002 Mar A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attact Application nu | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111 | 07-0865 | | | | |
| DO NOT USE | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Coney C | | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | | | |

04/10/2002 01 FC:581

| For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we) Mary Ellen Alford Mark Eugene Noe of Morrow, Ohio Toby George Darkins, Ir. Madeleine Elise Pessler of Cincinnati, Ohio of Cincinnation of Cincinnat | | ASSIGNM | IENT | | Docket Number |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|
| Mary Ellen Alford Mark Eugene Noc Toby George Darkins, Ir. Madeleine Elise Fessler of Morrow, Ohio Toby George Darkins, Ir. Madeleine Elise Fessler of Cincinnati, Ohio Cincinnati, Ohio Of | | | | 13DV13750 | |
| Mark Eugene Noe Toby George Darkins, Jr. Madeleine Elise Fessler of Loveland, Ohio Of | | | | • | |
| Toby George Darkins, Jr. Madeleine Elise Fessler of Cincinnati, Ohio of o | · | | | | |
| Madeleine Elise Fessler of Cincimati, Ohio of | - | | • | | |
| of o | • | • | | | |
| of o | Madelein | Elise Fessier | | Cincinnati, C | Ohio |
| of o | | | | | |
| of o | | | | | |
| of o | | | | | |
| of o | | | | | |
| of o | | | | | |
| of o | | | | | |
| of o | | | | | |
| of o | | | | | |
| of of sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and terest in and to the improvements in: SHROUD SEGMENT AND ASSEMBLY FOR A TURBINE ENGINE Invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States attent | | | | | |
| of all and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and terest in and to the improvements in: SHROUD SEGMENT AND ASSEMBLY FOR A TURBINE ENGINE Invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States attent executed concurrently herewith, or titled tit | | | | | |
| all and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and terest in and to the improvements in: SHROUD SEGMENT AND ASSEMBLY FOR A TURBINE ENGINE Invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: filled | | | | | |
| invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patents. SHROUD SEGMENT AND ASSEMBLY FOR A TURBINE ENGINE | | F I | | | |
| State of _OHIO) SS: County of _HAMILTON day of day of above-named _Mary Ellen Alford to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Kimberly M. Howard | U.S. Serial N Indicate and all application on tinuations and extension uthorize and request any nerefrom to said General onsideration, but at the enry facts known to me res | o.: ns for patent and pate ons thereof, and all rig official whose duty it Electric Company, or expense of said Compa pecting said improver | nts therefor in any and all oghts of priority resulting from is to issue patents, to issue its successors or assigns any, I will communicate to sments and testify in any leg | n the filing of a e any patents and agree tha said Company al proceeding | said United States application, and on said improvements or resulting t on request and without further or its representatives or nominees p, sign all lawful papers, execute all |
| State of _OHIO) SS: County of _HAMILTON _) This26+mday ofMarch | company, its successors, | | | | |
| State of _OHIO) SS: County of _HAMILTON) This | 1 | 8/02 | Ma | n Elle | en alford |
| State of _OHIO) SS: County of _HAMILTON) This | Dar | е | Mary | Ellen Alford | |
| This | | | • | | |
| This | State of OHIO |) SS: | | | |
| shove-named Mary Ellen Alford to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Kimberly M. Howard Netary Public, State of Ohio All Commission Expires October 2, 2006 (Notary Public) Recorded in Hemitton County | County of _ HAMILTO | 7 _) | | | |
| who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Kimberly M. Howard Hotary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 2, 2006 Reserved in Hemilton County To me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Kimberly M. Howard October 2, 2006 (Notary Public) | This 28th | day of Mo | arch | 2002.h | efore me personally came the |
| Own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State of Ohio Pal My Commission Expires October 2, 2006 (Notary Public) Resorted in Hemilton County | | | | to me pers | onally known as the individual |
| Notary Public, State of Ohio Feat My Commission Expires October 2, 2008 (Notary Public) Recorded in Hemilton County | who executed the for | egoing assignment, | | e that he/sh | e executed the same of his/her |
| October 2, 2006 (Notary Public) | | | | | |
| Bearded in Hamilton County | Motary Pu | blic, State of Ohio | Kimber | l. M. Ho | ward |
| | Oct | ber 2, 2006 | | ノ (Not | ary Public) |
| | Recorded i | n Hemilton County | 4 | | |

| ASSIGNMENT | | | 13DV13750 |
|--|--|--|--|
| 2 .) , | | m 0 E. | 200 |
| フラス (| <u>6 - メロロよ</u> | mail Eng | gent rot |
| Date | • | Mark Eugene Noe | |
| State of OHIO |) SS: | | |
| County of _ HAMILTON | _) | | |
| This 46th | day ofMarch | | , before me personally came |
| the above-named Ma | rk Eugene Noe | to m | ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the |
| · K | e) SS: | Kimberly M. How (Nota Tily Deorge L Toby George Darkins, Jr. | |
| | | 2005 F | hefore me personally came |
| | by George Darkins, Jr. | | , before me personally came ne personally known as the |
| same of his/her own fr | ed the foregoing assignmee will for the purposes to Kimberly M. Howard lotary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 2, 2006 corded in Hamilton Count | therein set forth. Kimberly M. Howe (Note | me that he/she executed the |
| 3-28 Dat | | muent - | Elig Fell |
| Da | | Madeleine Elise Fessler | |
| State ofOHIO |) SS: | | |
| the above-namedindividual who execut same of his/her own for the little of the | day of Maick | ss1er nent, who acknowledged to | b, before me personally came me personally known as the me that he/she executed the loward |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012757 FRAME: 0884